ACTIONS OF THE AUGUST 10, 2021, EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING

VOTED that the Executive Committee, on behalf of the Board of Regents pursuant to Board Bylaw 3.01, appoints Soledad O'Brien to the Board of Trustees of the National Museum of the American Latino for a one-year term, effective immediately.

VOTED that the Executive Committee, on behalf of the Board of Regents pursuant to Board Bylaw 3.01, appoints Barbara M. Barrett to the Smithsonian American Women's History Museum Council as the Regent Representative, effective immediately.

VOTED that the Executive Committee, on behalf of the Board of Regents pursuant to Board Bylaw 3.01, appoints Lynda Carter, Edna Kane-Williams, and Billie Jean King to the Smithsonian American Women's History Museum Council for one-year terms each, effective immediately.

VOTED that the Executive Committee, on behalf of the Board of Regents pursuant to Board Bylaw 3.01, appoints S. Mona Sinha to the Smithsonian American Women's History Museum Council for a two-year term, effective immediately.

VOTED that the Executive Committee, on behalf of the Board of Regents pursuant to Board Bylaw 3.01, appoints Martine A. Rothblatt to the Smithsonian American Women's History Museum Council for a three-year term, effective immediately.

VOTED that the Executive Committee, on behalf of the Board of Regents pursuant to Board Bylaw 3.01, approves the proposed slate of candidates for appointment or reappointment to ten (10) Smithsonian Institution Advisory Boards.

VOTED that the Executive Committee, on behalf of the Board of Regents pursuant to Board Bylaw 3.01, approves the reappointment of Magdalene ("Maggie") Johnson Obaji as Chair of the National Museum of African Art Advisory Board for an exceptional one-year extension of leadership service, effective immediately.

VOTED that the Executive Committee, on behalf of the Board of Regents pursuant to Board Bylaw 3.01, approves the proposed amendments to the bylaws of the Asian Pacific American Center Advisory Board.

VOTED that the Executive Committee, on behalf of the Board of Regents pursuant to Board Bylaw 3.01, approves the proposed amendments to the bylaws of the National Portrait Gallery Commission.

VOTED that the Executive Committee, on behalf of the Board of Regents pursuant to Board Bylaw 3.01, approves the proposed amendment to the bylaws of the Smithsonian Science Education Center.